

1 H.614

2 Representative Kimbell of Woodstock moves that the bill be amended as
3 follows:

4 First: In Sec. 1, 20 V.S.A. § 3132, in subdivision (f)(1), by striking out
5 “after 10:00 p.m.” and inserting in lieu thereof “between the hours of 10:00
6 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.”

7 Second: In Sec. 2, 4 V.S.A. § 1102, in subdivision (b)(28), by striking out
8 “after 10:00 p.m.” and inserting in lieu thereof “between the hours of
9 10:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.”